Busbar protections and b
protections
reaker failure
type TSL-9r, TSL-11
Reserve Central Signalling System
type MSA-9, MSA-12, MSA-24
Protection relays
type AZT-9, APP-9

Electromagnetic compatibility accordingly to PN-EN 60255-26 Class A
Ambient pressure 70-110 kPa (0 – 3000 m Above See Level)
10. HOW TO ORDER.
When placing the order please use the device code specified in the „Order form”.
Example of an order code: TSL-11-52-3C1-002242200-00
5 – rated current 5A
2 – Auxiliary power supply voltage 220 V DC
-
3 – Busbar protection and breaker failure protection functions active
C – MGB-9C version of the communication module
1 – One signalling relay module
-
0 – Without section disconnectors
0 – Without bay at address 1
2 – Feeder bay with current transformers at address 2
2 – Feeder bay with current transformers at address 3
4 – Busbar switch bay with current transformers at address 4
2 – Feeder bay with current transformers at address 5
2 – Feeder bay with current transformers at address 6
0 – Without bay at address 7
0 – Without bay at address 8
-
0 – Casing - 19” unit
0 – Without non-standard equipment
16 ZPrAE Sp. z o.o.
Order form:
KK TSL-11 ENG; wyd. I; VIII 2014
Busbar protections and b
protections
reaker failure
type TSL-9r, TSL-11
Reserve Central Signalling System
type MSA-9, MSA-12, MSA-24
Protection relays
type AZT-9, APP-9
Disturbance recorder RZS-9
Energy measurement system
and event recorder ZRZ-28
Load Resistors
for measuring transformers
Modular power supplies, measuring suitcases,
measuring and registering system RFQ-8
DC and AC auxiliary
power supply switchgears
Cubicle-contained sets of control
and supervision protections
Periodical and post-failure tests,
as well as repairs and overhauls
of busbar protections TSL
Servicing, strting-up
and post assembly tests
PROFIL-L cubicles
Auxiliary and signalization
relays
RSH-3, RSH-3S - tripping
RS-6, RPD-2, RPP-4, RPP-6 - interposing
RMS-2  - signalling
RCW-3, RCDW-1 - circuit continuity monitoring
RB-1, RBS-1, RBS-2 - bistable
RT-22 - time
RUT-2, RUT-3 - time-voltage
RJT-1, RJT-3 - time-current
RKU-1, RKS-1 - final controlling
LZ-1, LZ-2 - operation counters
RPZ-1 - supply source switching
GPS-1 - time synchronisation
MDD-6, MDS-12 - Diode modules
Relay racks
PH-XX, PS-XX - Modules of switches,
and control lampspushbuttons
RKO-3 - power supply circuit
continuity monitoring
OFFER